Sunday, January 28

Monday, January 29

Tuesday, January 30

Kennesaw

StateUNIVERSITY .
2018 YSEALI INSTITUTE SCHEDULE

Wednesday, January 31

Thursday, February 1 Friday, February 2 Saturday, February 3

ARRIVAL IN ATLANTA

ORIENTATION I

ORIENTATION II

SELMA TRIP

» All Day: Airport Pick-Up

» 9:00-12:15: Orientation
(TBD) Institute & KSU Info

> 9:00-12:15: Teambuilding
(J-Lodge) Ropes Course

» 8:30: Breakfast &
Headcount in Hotel

» All Day: Check-in at
Springhill Suites Hotel

» 12:15-1:30: Lunch
(Commons)

» 12:15-1:30: Lunch
(Commons)

» 10:00-12:00: Selma Civil
Rights Museum & Pettus
Bridge Guided Tour

» All Day: Welcome and
Orientation in Hotel Lobby

» 1:30-4:30: Orientation
(IBD) Institute & KSU Info

» 1:30-4:30: Orientation
(IBD) Institute & KSU Info

» 12:00-1:00: Lunch at
Historic Selma Restaurant

Sunday, February 4

BIRMINGHAM TRIP

Monday, February 5

COURSE & SPEAKERS

Tuesday, February 6

COURSE & TRAINING

» Evening: Dinner on your
own at the Commons/neatby

Wednesday, February 7

SERVICE & COURSE

» 6:00-8:30: Reception &
Dinner (Jolley Lodge)

Thursday, February 8

COURSE & SPEAKERS

» 6:30: Evening Departure
for Selma, Alabama (2.5 hts)

Friday, February 9

DIRECTED STUDY DAY

» 1:00-4:00: Selma Civil
Rights Walking Tour and visit
to the Voting Rights Museum

Saturday, February 10

ATLANTA TRIP I

» 8:30: Breakfast &
Headcount in Hotel

» 9:30-12:15: Class
‘Intl Civil & Human Rights’
(IBD Classroom)

» 10:30-11:25: Class
‘Conflict Management
(ITBD Classroom)

» 9:00-12:00: Community
Service Class Prep Session
(IBD Classroom)

» 9:30-12:15: Class
‘Intl Peace Studies’
(ITBD Classroom)

» All Day: Meetings with
Faculty Experts (Optional)

» 9:00: Breakfast &
Headcount at Hotel

» 10:00-12:00: Educational
Church Service at Ebenezer
Baptist Church Birmingham

» 1:30-3:00: Guest Speaker
Panel: Free Speech
(IBD Classroom)

» 1:30-4:00: Training Session
‘Leadership & Ethics’
(TBD Classroom)

» 1:30-4:15: Class
‘Entrepreneurship & Project
Development’ (TBD)

» 1:30-3:00: Guest Speaker
Panel: Leading Social Mvmnts
(TBD Classtoom)

» All Day: Obsetvations of
KSU Classes (Optional)

» 10:00: Intl Civil & Human
Rights Center (Downtown)

» 12:00-1:00: Lunch at
Historic 16™ Street Baptist
Church & Civil Rights Site

» 4:30-6:30: Small Group
Meetings w/ Dr. Askildson
(TP 2800)

» 6:30-9:00: Small Group
Dinner in Faculty Homes
(TBD Host Location)

» 4:00-5:25: Training Session
‘Leadership & Ethics’
(IBD Classroom)

> All Day: Meetings with
Resource Offices (Optional)

» 12:30: Lunch on your own
(Downtown)

» 1:00-4:00: Educational
Program by U.S. Civil Rights
Activists at 16 Street Baptist
Sunday, February 11

FREE DAY / MALL

Monday, February 12

COURSE & SPEAKERS

Tuesday, February 13

COURSE & TRAINING

Wednesday, February 14

SERVICE & COURSE

Thursday, February 15

COURSE & SPEAKERS

» All Day: Community
Service on-campus (Optional)

Friday, February 16

DIRECTED STUDY DAY

» 2:30: Martin Luther King Jr
Center (Downtown)

Saturday, February 17

METRO ATLANTA TRIP

» 1:00-4:00: Visit to the ATL
Outlet Mall (Optional)

» 9:30-12:15: Class
‘Intl Civil & Human Rights’
(IBD Classroom)

» 10:30-11:25: Class
‘Conflict Management
(ITBD Classroom)

» 8:30-12:30: Hands-on
Community Service Session
(TBD Site Location)

» 9:30-12:15: Class
‘Intl Peace Studies’
(TBD Classroom)

» All Day: Meetings with
Faculty Experts (Optional)

» 11:00: Headcount at Hotel

» 1:30-3:00: Guest Speaker
Panel: Kennedy Center
(IBD Classroom)

» 1:30-4:00: Training Session
‘Leadership & Ethics’
(TBD Classroom)

» 1:30-4:15: Class
‘Entrepreneurship & Project
Development’ (TBD)

» 1:30-3:00: Guest Speaker
Panel: Disability Rights
(TBD Classroom)

» All Day: Obsetvations of
KSU Classes (Optional)

» 12:00: Lunch on your own
(Downtown Cartersville)

» 4:30-6:30: Small Group
Meetings w/ Dr. Askildson
(TP 2800)

» 6:30-9:00: Small Group
Dinner in Faculty Homes
(TBD Host Location)

» 4:00-5:25: Training Session
‘Leadership & Ethics’
(TBD Classroom)

> All Day: Meetings with
Resource Offices (Optional)

» 1:30: Booth Museum
(Cartersville)

» All Day: Community
Service on-campus (Optional)




Sunday, February 18

Monday, February 19

Tuesday, February 20

- Wednesday, February 21 |

Thursday, February 22

Friday, February 23

Saturday, February 24

FREE DAY

COURSE & SPEAKERS

COURSE & TRAINING

SERVICE & COURSE

COURSE & SPEAKERS

DIRECTED STUDY DAY

ATLANTA TRIP II

» 9:30-12:15: Class
‘Intl Civil & Human Rights’
(IBD Classroom)

» 10:30-11:25: Class
‘Conflict Management
(ITBD Classroom)

»> 8:30-12:30: Hands-on
Community Service Session
(IBD Site Location)

> 9:30-12:15: Class
‘Intl Peace Studies’
(ITBD Classroom)

» All Day: Meetings with
Faculty Experts (Optional)

» 9:00: Breakfast &
Headcount at Hotel

» 1:30-3:00: Guest Speaker
Panel: Environment
(IBD Classroom)

» 1:30-4:00: Training Session
‘Leadership & Ethics’
(TBD Classroom)

> 1:30-4:15: Class
‘Entrepreneurship & Project
Development’ (TBD)

» 1:30-3:00: Guest Speaker
Panel: Women’s Rights
(ITBD Classroom)

» All Day: Obsetvations of
KSU Classes (Optional)

» 10:00: CNN Center
(Downtown)

» 4:30-6:30: Small Group
Meetings w/ Dr. Askildson
(TP 2800)

» 6:30-9:00: Small Group
Dinner in Faculty Homes
(TBD Host Location)

» 4:00-5:25: Training Session
‘Leadership & Ethics’
(IBD Classroom)

» All Day: Meetings with
Resource Offices (Optional)

» 12:30: Lunch on your own
(Downtown)

Sunday, February 25

FREE DAY / K-MNTN

Monday, February 26

COURSE & SPEAKERS

Tuesday, February 27

COURSE & TRAINING

Wednesday, February 28

BRIEFING & COURSE

Thursday, March 1

COURSE & SPEAKERS

» All Day: Community
Service on-campus (Optional)

Friday, March 2

BRIEFING & CLOSING

» 2:30: Trolley to Midtown &
Walking Tour (Downtown)

Saturday, March 3

DEPART: MIAMI TRIP

» 1:00: Visit & Hike on
Kennesaw Mountain National
Monument (Optional)

» 9:30-12:15: Class
‘Intl Civil & Human Rights’
(IBD Classroom)

» 10:30-11:25: Class
‘Conflict Management
(IBD Classroom)

» 9:00-12:00: Project &
Symposium Briefing
(IBD Classroom)

» 9:30-12:15: Class
‘Intl Peace Studies’
(IBD Classroom)

» 9:00-12:00: Study Tour
Briefing (TBD Classroom)

» 7:00: Breakfast &
Headcount at Hotel

» 1:30-3:00: Guest Speaker
Panel: LBGTQ Rights
(IBD Classroom)

» 1:30-4:00: Training Session
‘Leadership & Ethics’
(IBD Classroom)

> 1:30-4:15: Class
‘Entrepreneurship & Project
Development’ (TBD)

» 1:30-3:00: Guest Speaker
Panel: Immigrants-Refugees
(IBD Classroom)

> All Afternoon: Final Prep
& Packing before Departure
(On Your Own)

» 8:00-12:00: Drive to
Florida (two 12 pasgr vans)

» 4:30-6:30: Small Group
Meetings w/ Dr. Askildson
(TP 2800)

» 6:30-9:00: Small Group
Dinner in Faculty Homes
(TBD Host Location)

» 4:00-5:25: Training Session
‘Leadership & Ethics’
(IBD Classroom)

» 6:00: Closing Dinner &
Campus Ceremony
(Prillaman Plaza)

» 12:00-2:00: Lunch on your
own (Orlando, Florida)

Sunday, March 4

STUDY TOUR: MIAMI 1

Monday, March 5

STUDY TOUR: MIAMI 2

Tuesday, March 6

STUDY TOUR: MIAMI 3

Wednesday, March 7

TRAVEL TO D.C.

Thursday, March 8

STUDY TOUR: D.C. 1

Friday, March 9

STUDY TOUR: D.C. 2

» 9:00: Atrive in Southbeach
(Miami)

Saturday, March 10

STUDY TOUR: D.C. 3

» 12:00 Group Lunch
(Location TBD)

» 9:00: Breakfast &
Headcount at Hotel

» 9:00: Breakfast &
Headcount at Hotel

» 8:00: Breakfast &
Headcount at Hotel

» 9:00: Breakfast &
Headcount at Hotel

» 9:00: Breakfast &
Headcount at Hotel

» All Day: Smithsonian
Museum Visits (Optional)

» 2:00 — 6:00: Cultural Tour
of Miami (Wynwood,
Dwntwn, Coral Gbles, S-Bch)

» 10:00-4:00: Overtown Visit
& Community Study

» 10:00-4:00: Immigrant &
Refugee Program
(Dwntwn Miami)

» Late-Morning: Depart
Miami Airport for D.C.

> 10:00: Conflict Program at
US Institute for Peace
(Downtown)

> 10:00: Visit to U.S. Dept of
Agriculture - Chris Young

» All Day: D.C. Walking &
Shopping Tours (Optional)

» Evening: Arrive D.C.

» 12:30: Lunch on your own
(Downtown)

» 12:00: Group Lunch
(TBD Location)

» 4:00: Final Institute
Briefing (TBD Location)

Sunday, March 11 ‘

YSEALI PROGRAM END

» All Day: Depart D.C. &
Return to Home Countries

» 2:00: Guided Visit to the
U.S. Capital Building

» 2:00: Meeting &
Presentations at State Dept.

» Final Dinner & Closing
Ceremony (TBD Location)

(Foggy Bottom)







